

SC No. 285/2022
State Vs. Ossamma Raza & Anr.
FIR No. 734/2021
PS Govindpuri

06.12.2023

Present : Shri Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor
for State.

Both accused persons are present on bail.

Ms. Harshita Singh, learned legal aid counsel for the
accused Anas Khan.

Shri Mubashir Javed, proxy counsel for Shri Hanif
Mohd., learned counsel for accused Ossamma Raza.

PW-8 Ms. Trishna Chattopadhyay examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

IO is present but discharged unexamined as other
witnesses are yet to be examined.

Put up for PE on 04.01.2024.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 06.12.2023

At this stage, Shri Hanif Mohd. Learned counsel for
accused Ossamma Raza has appeared. He is apprised of the next
date of hearing i.e. 04.01.2024.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 06.12.2023