

23.02.2026

Present : Sh.Rajendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with husband of the plaintiff.

Sh.Firoz Alam, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Sh.Sunil Kumar, JSA from DUSIB.

Status report filed on behalf of DUSIB.

Put up for consideration on 18.05.2026.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
23.02.2026

At 1.00 p.m.

At this stage, Ms.Meenakshi, Ld. Counsel for DUSIB has appeared through VC and has sought time to file further status report.

Put up for filing of status report on 18.03.2026.

The date already fixed stands cancelled.

Let court notice be issued to the plaintiff and the defendants informing them about the change in date of hearing.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
23.02.2026